City Clerk

# Bid Committee Bid Tab

# Bid OCAT WRWA 2314 Ended At Jun 21, 2023 10:00:00 AM CDT CONSTRUCTION/OCAT - 2023 Registry Building Slab Repairs for OCAT

Company:	Anderson & House, Inc.	Globe Construction Co.	
OCAT WRWA 2314	\$181,673.00	\$182,000.00	
TOTAL BID:	\$181,673.00	\$182,000.00	

Tresha Williams	
City Clerk	

Chad Harrison Purchasing Agent Tim Alvarez Auditor

Potential Bid Defects Noted:

- **#1** Anti-collusion affidavit not properly notarized
- #2 Bid Bond missing
- **#3** Bid Bond incorrect awarding agency
- #4 Bid Bond insufficient amount
- **#5** Business relationship affidavit not properly notarized

**THE BID COMMITTEE DOES NOT REJECT OR ACCEPT BIDS.** The noting or failing to note on the bid tabulation any defect by the Bid Committee is not conclusive of the validity, regularity, completeness or legality of any bid. Questions regarding bid defects or irregularities should be directed to the Municipal Counselor's Office at (405) 297-2451.

Originating Department shall:

- 1. Carefully examine and evaluate all opened bids, including a review of potential defects noted by the Bid Committee; and
- 2. Contact your legal representative prior to recommending contract award based on a bid with any potential or perceived irregularity or defect; and
- 3. Prepare a memorandum to Council or its Trusts with recommendations regarding contract award, listing all bids opened and noting any defects; and
- 4. Attach a copy of the Bid Committee's bid tabulation with the SIRE item recommending contract award as a non-published document for review by staff.

# Bid #OCAT WRWA 2314 - 2023 Registry Building Slab Repairs for OCAT

Creation Date May 12, 2023 Start Date

May 26, 2023 7:32:44 AM CDT

End Date Jun 21, 2023 10:00:00 AM CDT

Awarded Date Not Yet Awarded

OCAT WRWA 231401-01 OCAT WRWA 2314: Base Bid						
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs	
Anderson & House, Inc.	First Offer - \$181,673.00	1 / lump sum	\$181,673.00	Y	Y	
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code	e:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:				
Globe Construction Co.	First Offer - \$182,000.00	1 / lump sum	\$182,000.00	Y	Y	
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code	e:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:				

#### **Supplier Totals**

f Anderson &	House, Inc.	\$181,673.00	
Bid Contact	Chris Wilson mtroncoso@ahinc.net Ph 405-232-1188	Address 1627 West Main Street Oklahoma City, OK 7310	6
Qualifications	OKC PRE-QUALIFIED CONTRACTORS		
Agency Notes		Supplier Notes:	Head Attch:
f Globe Const	ruction Co.	\$182,000.00	
f Globe Const Bid Contact	ruction Co. Peter Morrical pmorrical@globebuilds.com Ph 405-478-3502	\$182,000.00 Address PO Box 17420 Oklahoma City, OK 7313	6
Bid Contact	Peter Morrical pmorrical@globebuilds.com	Address PO Box 17420	5

\*\*All bids/proposals submitted for the designated project are reflected on this tabulation sheet. However, the listing of the bid/proposal on this tabulation sheet shall not be construed as a comment on the responsiveness of such bid/proposal or as any indication that the agency accepts such bid/proposal as being responsive. The agency will make a determination as to the responsiveness of the vendor responses submitted based upon compliance with all applicable laws, purchasing guidelines and project documents, including but not limited to the project specifications and contract documents. The agency will notify the successful vendor upon award of the contract and, as according to the law, all bid/proposal responses received may be available for inspection at that time.

City Clerk

# Bid PC-0731, TC-0508, MS-0096 and TC-0545 Ended At Jun 21, 2023 10:00:00 AM CDT CONSTRUCTION/CITY - N Independence Ave ADA & Intersection Improvements, Traffic Signals & Bike Lanes

Company:	Wynn Construction Co., Inc	Rudy Construction Co.	
Imported Item Lot	\$3,320,480.50	\$4,128,706.50	
TOTAL BID:	\$3,320,480.50	\$4,128,706.50	

Tresha Williams	Chad Harrison	Tim Alvarez
City Clerk	Purchasing Agent	Auditor

Potential Bid Defects Noted:

- **#1** Anti-collusion affidavit not properly notarized
- **#2** Bid Bond missing
- **#3** Bid Bond incorrect awarding agency
- **#4** Bid Bond insufficient amount
- **#5** Business relationship affidavit not properly notarized

**THE BID COMMITTEE DOES NOT REJECT OR ACCEPT BIDS.** The noting or failing to note on the bid tabulation any defect by the Bid Committee is not conclusive of the validity, regularity, completeness or legality of any bid. Questions regarding bid defects or irregularities should be directed to the Municipal Counselor's Office at (405) 297-2451.

Originating Department shall:

- 1. **Carefully examine and evaluate all opened bids,** including a review of potential defects noted by the Bid Committee; and
- 2. Contact your legal representative prior to recommending contract award based on a bid with any potential or perceived irregularity or defect; and
- 3. Prepare a memorandum to Council or its Trusts with recommendations regarding contract award, listing all bids opened and noting any defects; and
- 4. Attach a copy of the Bid Committee's bid tabulation with the SIRE item recommending contract award as a nonpublished document for review by staff.

# Bid #PC-0731, TC-0508, MS-0096 and TC-0545 - N Independence Ave ADA & Intersection Improvements, Traffic Signals & Bike Lanes

Creation Date Apr 26, 2023 Start Date May 24, 2023 7:51:59 AM CDT End Date Jun 21, 2023 10:00:00 AM CDT

Awarded Date Not Yet Awarded

PC-0731, TC-0508, MS-0096 and TC-054501-01 Imported Item Lot: 200-00 Unclassified Excavation						
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs	
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$35.00	1908 / cubic yard	\$66,780.00	Y	Y	
Product Code: Supplier Product Code:						
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:				
Wynn Construction Co., Inc	First Offer - \$60.00	1908 / cubic yard	\$114,480.00	Y	Y	
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:				
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:				

PC-0731, TC-0508, MS-0096 and TC-054501-02 Imported Item Lot: Stabilized Subgrade (8")						
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs	
Wynn Construction Co., Inc	First Offer - \$28.00	1798 / square yard	\$50,344.00		Y	
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:				
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:				
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$35.00	1798 / square yard	\$62,930.00		Y	
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:				
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:				

PC-0731, TC-0508, MS-0096 and TC-054501-03 Imported Item Lot: P.C. Concrete Pavement (8")						
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs	
Wynn Construction Co., Inc	First Offer - \$57.00	1521 / square yard	\$86,697.00		Y	
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:				
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:				
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$130.00	1521 / square yard	\$197,730.00		Y	
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:				
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:				

PC-0731, TC-0508, MS-0096 and TC-054501-04 Imported Item Lot: Curb (Barrier) (6")						
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs	
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$15.00	724 / linear foot	\$10,860.00		Y	
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:				
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:				
Wynn Construction Co., Inc	First Offer - \$33.00	724 / linear foot	\$23,892.00		Y	
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:				
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:				

PC-0731, TC-0508, MS-0096 and TC-054501-05 Imported Item Lot: Header Curb W/Excavation						
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs	
Wynn Construction Co., Inc	First Offer - \$29.00	4312 / linear foot	\$125,048.00		Y	
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:				
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:				
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$60.00	4312 / linear foot	\$258,720.00		Y	
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:				
Agency Notes: Supplier Notes:						

Г

bid #PC-0731, TC-0508, MS-0096 and TC-0545 - N

#### City of Oklahoma City and its Trusts

PC-0731, TC-0508, MS-0096 and TC-054501-06 Imported Item Lot: Structural Concrete (Retaining Wall)						
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs	
Wynn Construction Co., Inc	First Offer - \$161.00	42 / cubic yard	\$6,762.00		Y	
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:				
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:				
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$900.00	42 / cubic yard	\$37,800.00		Y	
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:				
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:				

PC-0731, TC-0508, MS-0096 and TC-054501-07 Imported Item Lot: Reinforcing Steel									
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs				
Wynn Construction Co., Inc	First Offer - \$1.50	3005 / pound	\$4,507.50		Y				
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code	:						
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:							
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$3.00	3005 / pound	\$9,015.00		Y				
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code	:						
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:							

PC-0731, TC-0508, MS-0096 and TC-054501-08 Imported Item Lot: Adjust Manhole To Grade									
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit Total Price Attch.							
Wynn Construction Co., Inc	First Offer - \$950.00	7 / each	\$6,650.00		Y				
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:							
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:							
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$1,000.00	7 / each	\$7,000.00		Y				
Product Code:		Supplier Product Cod	e:						
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:							

PC-0731, TC-0508, MS-0096 and TC-054501-09 Imported Item Lot: Relocate Fire Hydrant									
Supplier	Unit	Price Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs				
Wynn Construction Co., Inc	First Offer - \$14,0	00.00 1 / each	\$14,000.00		Y				
Product Code:		Supplier Product	Supplier Product Code:						
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:							
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$18,0	00.00 1 / each	\$18,000.00		Y				
Product Code:		Supplier Product	Code:						
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:							

PC-0731, TC-0508, MS-0096 and TC-054501-10 Imported Item Lot: Regulatory Or Warning Sign Assembly									
Supplier	Unit Price	e Qty/Unit Total Price Attch.							
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$4,200.00	11 / each	\$46,200.00		Y				
Product Code:		Supplier Product Cod	e:						
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:							
Wynn Construction Co., Inc	First Offer - \$4,200.00	11 / each	\$46,200.00		Y				
Product Code:		Supplier Product Cod	e:						
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:							

PC-0731, TC-0508, MS-0096 and TC-054501-11 Imported Item Lot: Pedestrian Push Button Station									
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit Total Price Attch. Docs							
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$1,500.00	11 / each	\$16,500.00		Y				
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:							
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:							
Wynn Construction Co., Inc	First Offer - \$1,500.00	11 / each	\$16,500.00		Y				
Product Code:		Supplier Product Cod	e:						
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:							

PC-0731, TC-0508, MS-0096 and TC-054501-12 Imported Item Lot: Pedestal Pole With 15' Mounting Height									
Supplier	Unit Price	e Qty/Unit Total Price Attch.							
Wynn Construction Co., Inc	First Offer - \$1,600.00	11 / each	\$17,600.00		Y				
Product Code:		Supplier Product Cod	e:						
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:							
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$1,700.00	11 / each	\$18,700.00		Y				
Product Code:		Supplier Product Cod	e:						
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:							

PC-0731, TC-0508, MS-0096 and TC-054501-13 Imported Item Lot: Reinforcing Steel									
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs				
Wynn Construction Co., Inc	First Offer - \$2.00	571 / pound	\$1,142.00		Y				
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code	:						
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:							
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$3.60	571 / pound	\$2,055.60		Y				
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code	:						
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:							

PC-0731, TC-0508, MS-0096 and TC-054501-14 Imported Item Lot: Structural Concrete									
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit Total Price Attch. Do							
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$3,000.00	6.1 / cubic yard	\$18,300.00		Y				
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:							
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:							
Wynn Construction Co., Inc	First Offer - \$3,000.00	6.1 / cubic yard	\$18,300.00		Y				
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:							
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:							

PC-0731, TC-0508, MS-0096 and TC-054501-15 Imported Item Lot: Pull Box Adjustment									
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit Total Price Attch. Doc							
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$1,800.00	6 / each	\$10,800.00		Y				
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:							
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:							
Wynn Construction Co., Inc	First Offer - \$1,800.00	6 / each	\$10,800.00		Y				
Product Code:		Supplier Product Cod	e:						
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:							

PC-0731, TC-0508, MS-0096 and TC-054501-16 Imported Item Lot: Remove And Relocate Sign									
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit Total Price Attch.							
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$300.00	37 / each	\$11,100.00		Y				
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:							
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:	plier Notes:						
Wynn Construction Co., Inc	First Offer - \$400.00	37 / each	\$14,800.00		Y				
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code	e:						
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:							

PC-0731, TC-0508, MS-0096 and TC-054501-17 Imported Item Lot: Sheet Aluminum Signs									
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs				
Wynn Construction Co., Inc	First Offer - \$70.00	99 / square foot	\$6,930.00		Y				
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:							
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:							
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$72.00	99 / square foot	\$7,128.00		Y				
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:							

#### Agency Notes:

PC-0731, TC-0508, MS-0096 and TC-054501-18 Imported Item Lot: Traffic Stripe (Multi-Polymer)(4-Inch)									
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs				
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$1.50	9088 / linear foot	\$13,632.00		Y				
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:							
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:							
Wynn Construction Co., Inc	First Offer - \$2.00	9088 / linear foot	\$18,176.00		Y				
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:							
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:							

PC-0731, TC-0508, MS-0096 and TC-054501-19 Imported Item Lot: Traffic Stripe (Multi-Polymer)(Arrows)										
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs					
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$150.00	10 / each	\$1,500.00		Y					
Product Code:	Supplier Product Code:									
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:								
Wynn Construction Co., Inc	First Offer - \$180.00	10 / each	\$1,800.00		Y					
Product Code:	Supplier Product Code:									
Agency Notes:	Supplier Notes:									

PC-0731, TC-0508, MS-0096 and TC-054501-20 Imported Item Lot: Traffic Stripe (Multi-Polymer)(School Zone Symbol)										
Supplier	Unit Price	Price Qty/Unit Total Price Attch.								
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$900.00	2 / each	\$1,800.00		Y					
Product Code:	Supplier Product Code:									
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:								
Wynn Construction Co., Inc	First Offer - \$1,100.00	2 / each	\$2,200.00		Y					
Product Code:	Supplier Product Code:									
Agency Notes:	Supplier Notes:									

PC-0731, TC-0508, MS-0096 and TC-054501-21 Imported Item Lot: Traffic Stripe (Multi-Polymer)(8-Inch)										
Supplier	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs						
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$2.40	44 / linear foot	\$105.60		Y					
Product Code:	Supplier Product Code:									
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:								
Wynn Construction Co., Inc	First Offer - \$3.00	44 / linear foot	\$132.00		Y					
Product Code:	Supplier Product Code:									
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:								

PC-0731, TC-0508, MS-0096 and TC-0545–01-22 Imported Item Lot: Traffic Stripe (Multi-Polymer) (24 Inch Wide)										
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs					
Rudy Construction Co.		First Offer - \$14.40	2339 / linear foot	\$33,681.60		Y				
Product Code:			Supplier Product Code:							
Agency Notes:			Supplier Notes:							
Wynn Construction Co., Inc		First Offer - \$18.00	2339 / linear foot	\$42,102.00		Y				
Product Code:			Supplier Product Code:							
Agency Notes:			Supplier Notes:							

PC-0731, TC-0508, MS-0096 and TC-054501-23 Imported Item Lot: Remove Curb And Gutter										
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs					
Wynn Construction Co., Inc	First Offer - \$7.00	1826 / linear foot	\$12,782.00		Y					
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:								
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:								
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$15.00	1826 / linear foot	\$27,390.00		Y					

# City of Oklahoma City and its Trusts Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:

PC-0731, TC-0508, MS-0096 and TC-0545–01-24 Imported Item Lot: Concrete Pavement Removal										
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs					
Wynn Construction Co., Inc	First Offer - \$7.00	3109 / square yard	\$21,763.00		Y					
Product Code:	Supplier Product Code:									
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:								
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$15.00	3109 / square yard	\$46,635.00		Y					
Product Code:	Supplier Product Code:									
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:								

PC-0731, TC-0508, MS-0096 and TC-054501-25 Imported Item Lot: Remove Driveway (Concrete)										
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs					
Wynn Construction Co., Inc	First Offer - \$7.00	457 / square yard	\$3,199.00		Y					
Product Code:	Supplier Product Code:									
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:								
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$15.00	457 / square yard	\$6,855.00		Y					
Product Code:	Supplier Product Code:									
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:								

PC-0731, TC-0508, MS-0096 and TC-054501-26 Imported Item Lot: Remove Concrete Sidewalk										
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs					
Wynn Construction Co., Inc	First Offer - \$7.00	190 / square yard	\$1,330.00		Y					
Product Code:	Supplier Product Code:									
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:								
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$20.00	190 / square yard	\$3,800.00		Y					
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:								
Agency Notes: Supplier Notes:										

PC-0731, TC-0508, MS-0096 and TC-0545–01-27 Imported Item Lot: Adjust Existing Structure (Gas Valve)										
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs					
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$500.00	2 / each	\$1,000.00		Y					
Product Code:	Supplier Product Code:									
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:								
Wynn Construction Co., Inc	First Offer - \$3,500.00	2 / each	\$7,000.00		Y					
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:								
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:								

PC-0731, TC-0508, MS-0096 and TC-054501-28 Imported Item Lot: Sidewalk										
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs					
Wynn Construction Co., Inc	First Offer - \$80.00	4734 / square yard	\$378,720.00		Y					
Product Code:	Supplier Product Code:									
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:								
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$85.00	4734 / square yard	\$402,390.00		Y					
Product Code:	Supplier Product Code:									
Agency Notes: Supplier Notes:										

PC-0731, TC-0508, MS-0096 and TC-0545–01-29 Imported Item Lot: 6" P.C. Concrete Driveway (Hes)									
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs				
Wynn Construction Co., Inc	First Offer - \$50.00	2750 / square yard	\$137,500.00		Y				
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:							
Agency Notes:	Supplier Notes:								

₽C-0731, TC-0508, 0096 and TC-0545 - N	,	noma City and Trusts		
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$110.00	2750 / square yard	\$302,500.00	Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:		
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:		

PC-0731, TC-0508, MS-0096 and TC-054501-30 Imported Item Lot: Ada Curb Ramp									
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs				
Wynn Construction Co., Inc	First Offer - \$60.00	746 / square yard	\$44,760.00		Y				
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:							
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:							
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$170.00	746 / square yard	\$126,820.00		Y				
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:							
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:							

PC-0731, TC-0508, MS-0096 and TC-054501-31 Imported Item Lot: Tactile Markers/Truncated Domes									
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs				
Wynn Construction Co., Inc	First Offer - \$21.00	633 / square foot	\$13,293.00		Y				
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:							
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:							
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$45.00	633 / square foot	\$28,485.00		Y				
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:							
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:							

PC-0731, TC-0508, MS-0096 and TC-0545–01-32 Imported Item Lot: Solid Slab Sodding										
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs					
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$5.00	2539 / square yard	\$12,695.00		Y					
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:								
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:								
Wynn Construction Co., Inc	First Offer - \$6.00	2539 / square yard	\$15,234.00		Y					
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:								
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:								

PC-0731, TC-0508, MS-0096 and TC-0545–01-33 Imported Item Lot: Tree Removal (Over 6 Inch To 12 Inch Caliper)									
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs				
Wynn Construction Co., Inc	First Offer - \$600.00	4 / each	\$2,400.00		Y				
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:							
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:							
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$1,000.00	4 / each	\$4,000.00		Y				
Product Code:		Supplier Product Cod	e:						
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:							

PC-0731, TC-0508, MS-0096 and TC-054501-34 Imported Item Lot: Water Valve Box Adjust To Grade									
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price Attch.						
Wynn Construction Co., Inc	First Offer - \$400.00	10 / each	\$4,000.00		Y				
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:							
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:							
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$500.00	10 / each	\$5,000.00		Y				
Product Code:		Supplier Product Cod	e:						
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:							

PC-0731, TC-0508, MS-0096 and TC-054501-35 Imported Item Lot: Relocate Water Meter									
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs				
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$2,500.00	8 / each	\$20,000.00		Y				
Product Code:		Supplier Product Cod	e:						

PC-0731, TC-0508, )096 and TC-0545 - N	City of Oklahoma City and its Trusts			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:		
Wynn Construction Co., Inc	First Offer - \$3,700.00	8 / each	\$29,600.00	Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code	e:	
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:		

PC-0731, TC-0508, MS-0096 and TC-0545–01-36 Imported Item Lot: Aggregate Base (Type A)									
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	ty/Unit Total Price Attch.						
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$60.00	200 / ton	\$12,000.00		Y				
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:							
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:							
Wynn Construction Co., Inc	First Offer - \$65.00	200 / ton	\$13,000.00		Y				
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code	2:						
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:							

PC-0731, TC-0508, MS-0096 and TC-0545–01-37 Imported Item Lot: Unclassified Excavation									
Supplier	Unit Price	e Qty/Unit Total Price Attch.							
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$35.00	211 / cubic yard	\$7,385.00		Y				
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:							
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:							
Wynn Construction Co., Inc	First Offer - \$75.00	211 / cubic yard	\$15,825.00		Y				
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:							
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:							

PC-0731, TC-0508, MS-0096 and TC-0545–01-38 Imported Item Lot: Stabilized Subgrade (8")									
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs				
Wynn Construction Co., Inc	First Offer - \$28.00	946 / square yard	\$26,488.00		Y				
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:							
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:							
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$35.00	946 / square yard	\$33,110.00		Y				
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:							
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:							

PC-0731, TC-0508, MS-0096 and TC-054501-39 Imported Item Lot: Superpave Type S3 (Pg 64-22 Ok)									
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs				
Wynn Construction Co., Inc	First Offer - \$138.00	194 / ton	\$26,772.00		Y				
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:							
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:							
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$200.00	194 / ton	\$38,800.00		Y				
Product Code:		Supplier Product Cod	e:						
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:							

PC-0731, TC-0508, MS-0096 and TC-054501-40 Imported Item Lot: Superpave Type S5 (Pg 70-28 Ok)									
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs				
Wynn Construction Co., Inc	First Offer - \$137.00	73 / ton	\$10,001.00		Y				
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:							
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:							
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$250.00	73 / ton	\$18,250.00		Y				
Product Code:		Supplier Product Cod	e:						
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:							

PC-0731, TC-0508, MS-0096 and TC-054501-41 Imported Item Lot: P.C. Concrete Pavement (8")							
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs		
Wynn Construction Co., Inc	First Offer - \$57.00	831 / square yard	\$47,367.00		Y		

bid #PC-0731, TC-05 MS-0096 and TC-054		City of Oklaho its Tr			
Product Code: Agency Notes:			Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
Rudy Constructi	on Co.	First Offer - \$135.00	831 / square yard	\$112,185.00	Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:			Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		

PC-0731, TC-0508, MS-0096 and TC-054501-42 Imported Item Lot: Curb And Gutter (2'-8") (6" Barrier)								
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs			
Wynn Construction Co., Inc	First Offer - \$33.00	394 / linear foot	\$13,002.00		Y			
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:						
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:						
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$50.00	394 / linear foot	\$19,700.00		Y			
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:						
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:						

PC-0731, TC-0508, MS-0096 and TC-054501-43 Imported Item Lot: Curb (Barrier) (6")									
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs				
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$15.00	161 / linear foot	\$2,415.00		Y				
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:							
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:							
Wynn Construction Co., Inc	First Offer - \$33.00	161 / linear foot	\$5,313.00		Y				
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:							
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:							

PC-0731, TC-0508, MS-0096 and TC-054501-44 Imported Item Lot: Header Curb W/Excavation									
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs				
Wynn Construction Co., Inc	First Offer - \$29.00	106 / linear foot	\$3,074.00		Y				
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:							
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:							
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$60.00	106 / linear foot	\$6,360.00		Y				
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:							
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:							

PC-0731, TC-0508, MS-0096 and TC-054501-45 Imported Item Lot: Tack Coat								
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs			
Wynn Construction Co., Inc	First Offer - \$5.00	175 / gallon	\$875.00		Y			
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code	2:					
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:						
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$10.00	175 / gallon	\$1,750.00		Y			
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code	2:					
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:						

PC-0731, TC-0508, MS-0096 and TC-054501-46 Imported Item Lot: Concrete Flume Bridge								
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs			
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$800.00	4 / square yard	\$3,200.00		Y			
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:						
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:						
Wynn Construction Co., Inc	First Offer - \$960.00	4 / square yard	\$3,840.00		Y			
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:						
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:						

PC-0731, TC-0508, MS-0096 and TC-0545–01-47 Imported Item Lot: Structural Concrete (Retaining Wall)						
Supplier Unit Price Qty/Unit Total Price Attch. Do					Docs	

l #PC-0731, TC-0508, S-0096 and TC-0545 - N	City of Oklaho its Tru			
Wynn Construction Co., Inc	First Offer - \$200.00	18 / cubic yard	\$3,600.00	Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code	:	
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:		
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$900.00	18 / cubic yard	\$16,200.00	Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code	:	
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:		

PC-0731, TC-0508, MS-0096 and TC-054501-48 Imported Item Lot: Reinforcing Steel									
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs				
Wynn Construction Co., Inc	First Offer - \$1.50	1254 / pound	\$1,881.00		Y				
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code	:						
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:							
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$3.00	1254 / pound	\$3,762.00		Y				
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code	:						
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:							

PC-0731, TC-0508, MS-0096 and TC-054501-49 Imported Item Lot: Adjust Manhole To Grade									
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs				
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$1,000.00	1 / each	\$1,000.00		Y				
Product Code:		Supplier Product Cod	e:						
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:							
Wynn Construction Co., Inc	First Offer - \$1,000.00	1 / each	\$1,000.00		Y				
Product Code:		Supplier Product Cod	e:						
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:							

PC-0731, TC-0508, MS-0096 and TC-054501-50 Imported Item Lot: Relocate Fire Hydrant								
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs			
Wynn Construction Co., Inc	First Offer - \$14,000.00	2 / each	\$28,000.00		Y			
Product Code:		Supplier Product Cod	e:					
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:						
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$18,000.00	2 / each	\$36,000.00		Y			
Product Code:		Supplier Product Cod	e:					
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:						

PC-0731, TC-0508, MS-0096 and TC-0545–01-51 Imported Item Lot: Pull Box Adjustment							
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit Total Price Attch. D					
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$1,800.00	1 / each	\$1,800.00		Y		
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:					
		Supplier Notes:					
Wynn Construction Co., Inc	First Offer - \$1,800.00	1 / each	\$1,800.00		Y		
Product Code:		Supplier Product Cod	e:				
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:					

PC-0731, TC-0508, MS-0096 and TC-054501-52 Imported Item Lot: Remove And Relocate School Zone (Flasher)							
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs		
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$9,000.00	1 / each	\$9,000.00		Y		
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:					
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:					
Wynn Construction Co., Inc	First Offer - \$9,000.00	1 / each	\$9,000.00		Y		
Product Code:		Supplier Product Cod	e:				
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:					

PC-0731, TC-0508, MS-0096 and TC-0545--01-53 Imported Item Lot: Remove And Relocate Sign

bid #PC-0731, TC-0508,
MS-0096 and TC-0545 - N

#### City of Oklahoma City and its Trusts

	1.5 110.	515			
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$300.00	1 / each	\$300.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Cod	e:		
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Wynn Construction Co., Inc	First Offer - \$900.00	1 / each	\$900.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Cod	e:		
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			

PC-0731, TC-0508, MS-0096 and TC-054501-54 Imported Item Lot: Traffic Stripe (Multi-Polymer)(4-Inch)							
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs		
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$1.50	2781 / linear foot	\$4,171.50		Y		
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:					
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:					
Wynn Construction Co., Inc	First Offer - \$2.00	2781 / linear foot	\$5,562.00		Y		
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:					
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:					

PC-0731, TC-0508, MS-0096 and TC-054501-55 Imported Item Lot: Traffic Stripe (Multi-Polymer)(Arrows)							
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs		
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$150.00	13 / each	\$1,950.00		Y		
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:					
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:					
Wynn Construction Co., Inc	First Offer - \$180.00	13 / each	\$2,340.00		Y		
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code	e:				
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:					

PC-0731, TC-0508, MS-0096 and TC-054501-56 Imported Item Lot: Traffic Stripe (Multi-Polymer)(School Zone Symbol)							
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs		
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$900.00	1 / each	\$900.00		Y		
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:					
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:					
Wynn Construction Co., Inc	First Offer - \$1,100.00	1 / each	\$1,100.00		Y		
Product Code:		Supplier Product Cod	e:				
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:					

PC-0731, TC-0508, MS-0096 and TC-054501-57 Imported Item Lot: Traffic Stripe (Multi-Polymer)(8-Inch)							
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs		
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$2.40	115 / linear foot	\$276.00		Y		
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:					
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:					
Wynn Construction Co., Inc	First Offer - \$4.00	115 / linear foot	\$460.00		Y		
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:					
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:					

PC-0731, TC-0508, MS-0096 and TC-054501-58 Imported Item Lot: Traffic Stripe (Multi-Polymer) (24 Inch Wide)							
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs		
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$14.40	788 / linear foot	\$11,347.20		Y		
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:					
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:					
Wynn Construction Co., Inc	First Offer - \$18.00	788 / linear foot	\$14,184.00		Y		
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:					
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:					

bid #PC-0731, TC-0508, MS-0096 and TC-0545 - N

#### City of Oklahoma City and its Trusts

PC-0731, TC-0508, MS-0096 and TC-054501-59 Imported Item Lot: Construction Staking							
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs		
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$35,000.00	1 / lump sum	\$35,000.00		Y		
Product Code:	Supplier Product Code:						
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:					
Wynn Construction Co., Inc	First Offer - \$40,000.00	1 / lump sum	\$40,000.00		Y		
Product Code:		Supplier Product Cod	e:				
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:					

PC-0731, TC-0508, MS-0096 and TC-054501-60 Imported Item Lot: A/V Recording, Pre And Post Construction							
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs		
Wynn Construction Co., Inc	First Offer - \$1,800.00	1 / each	\$1,800.00		Y		
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:					
		Supplier Notes:					
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$2,000.00	1 / each	\$2,000.00		Y		
Product Code:		Supplier Product Cod	e:				
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:					

PC-0731, TC-0508, MS-0096 and TC-054501-61 Imported Item Lot: Construction Signing And Traffic Control							
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs		
Wynn Construction Co., Inc	First Offer - \$90,000.00	1 / lump sum	\$90,000.00		Y		
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:					
		Supplier Notes:					
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$120,000.00	1 / lump sum	\$120,000.00		Y		
Product Code:		Supplier Product Cod	e:				
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:					

PC-0731, TC-0508, MS-0096 and TC-054501-62 Imported Item Lot: Mobilization										
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs					
Wynn Construction Co., Inc	First Offer - \$35,000.00	1 / lump sum	\$35,000.00		Y					
Product Code: Supplier Product Code:										
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:								
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$200,000.00	1 / lump sum	\$200,000.00		Y					
Product Code:		Supplier Product Cod	e:							
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:								

PC-0731, TC-0508, MS-0096 and TC-054501-63 Imported Item Lot: Remove Storm Sewer (Rcp)										
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs					
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$100.00	4 / linear foot	\$400.00		Y					
Product Code:	Supplier Product Code:									
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:								
Wynn Construction Co., Inc	First Offer - \$600.00	4 / linear foot	\$2,400.00		Y					
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code	2:							
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:								

PC-0731, TC-0508, MS-0096 and TC-054501-64 Imported Item Lot: Remove Curb And Gutter										
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs					
Wynn Construction Co., Inc	First Offer - \$7.00	916 / linear foot	\$6,412.00		Y					
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:								
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:								
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$15.00	916 / linear foot	\$13,740.00		Y					
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:								
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:								

PC-0731, TC-0508, MS-0096 and TC-054501-65 Imported Item Lot: Concrete Pavement Removal										
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs					
Wynn Construction Co., Inc	First Offer - \$7.00	519 / square yard	\$3,633.00		Y					
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:								
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:								
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$15.00	519 / square yard	\$7,785.00		Y					
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:								
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:								

PC-0731, TC-0508, MS-0096 and TC-054501-66 Imported Item Lot: Asphalt Pavement Removal										
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs					
Wynn Construction Co., Inc	First Offer - \$7.00	29 / square yard	\$203.00		Y					
Product Code:	Supplier Product Code:									
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:								
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$20.00	29 / square yard	\$580.00		Y					
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:								
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:								

PC-0731, TC-0508, MS-0096 and TC-0545–01-67 Imported Item Lot: Remove Driveway (Concrete)										
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs					
Wynn Construction Co., Inc	First Offer - \$7.00	172 / square yard	\$1,204.00		Y					
Product Code:	Supplier Product Code:									
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:								
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$15.00	172 / square yard	\$2,580.00		Y					
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:								
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:								

PC-0731, TC-0508, MS-0096 and TC-054501-68 Imported Item Lot: Remove And Reset Light Pole										
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs					
Wynn Construction Co., Inc	First Offer - \$11,000.00	1 / each	\$11,000.00		Y					
Product Code:	Supplier Product Code:									
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:								
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$11,400.00	1 / each	\$11,400.00		Y					
Product Code:		Supplier Product Cod	e:							
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:								

PC-0731, TC-0508, MS-0096 and TC-054501-69 Imported Item Lot: Adjust Existing Structure (Gas Valve)									
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs				
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$400.00	1 / each	\$400.00		Y				
Product Code: Supplier Product Code:									
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:							
Wynn Construction Co., Inc	First Offer - \$3,500.00	1 / each	\$3,500.00		Y				
Product Code:		Supplier Product Cod	e:						
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:							

PC-0731, TC-0508, MS-0096 and TC-054501-70 Imported Item Lot: Sidewalk										
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs					
Wynn Construction Co., Inc	First Offer - \$80.00	316 / square yard	\$25,280.00		Y					
Product Code:	Supplier Product Code:									
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:								
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$110.00	316 / square yard	\$34,760.00		Y					
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:								

### City of Oklahoma City and its Trusts Supplier Notes:

Agency Notes:

PC-0731, TC-0508, MS-0096 and TC-054501-71 Imported Item Lot: 6" P.C. Concrete Driveway (Hes)										
Supplier		Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs				
Wynn Construction Co., Inc		First Offer - \$50.00	78 / square yard	\$3,900.00		Y				
Product Code:			Supplier Product Code:							
Agency Notes:			Supplier Notes:							
Rudy Construction Co.		First Offer - \$120.00	78 / square yard	\$9,360.00		Y				
Product Code:			Supplier Product Code:							
Agency Notes:			Supplier Notes:							

PC-0731, TC-0508, MS-0096 and TC-054501-72 Imported Item Lot: Handrailing										
Supplier		Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs				
Rudy Construction Co.		First Offer - \$130.00	262 / linear foot	\$34,060.00		Y				
Product Code:			Supplier Product Code:							
Agency Notes:			Supplier Notes:							
Wynn Construction Co., Inc		First Offer - \$150.00	262 / linear foot	\$39,300.00		Y				
Product Code:			Supplier Product Code:							
Agency Notes:			Supplier Notes:							

PC-0731, TC-0508, MS-0096 and TC-054501-73 Imported Item Lot: Ada Curb Ramp											
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs						
Wynn Construction Co., Inc	First Offer - \$60.00	75 / square yard	\$4,500.00		Y						
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:									
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:									
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$200.00	75 / square yard	\$15,000.00		Y						
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:									
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:									

PC-0731, TC-0508, MS-0096 and TC-054501-74 Imported Item Lot: Tactile Markers/Truncated Domes										
Supplier	Unit Price	ce Qty/Unit Total Price Attch. D								
Wynn Construction Co., Inc	First Offer - \$22.00	90 / square foot	\$1,980.00		Y					
Product Code: Supplier Product Code:										
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:								
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$45.00	90 / square foot	\$4,050.00		Y					
Product Code: Supplier Product Code:										
Agency Notes: Supplier Notes:										

PC-0731, TC-0508, MS-0096 and TC-054501-75 Imported Item Lot: Solid Slab Sodding										
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs					
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$5.00	402 / square yard	\$2,010.00		Y					
Product Code: Supplier Product Code:										
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:								
Wynn Construction Co., Inc	First Offer - \$6.00	402 / square yard	\$2,412.00		Y					
Product Code: Supplier Product Code:										
Agency Notes: Supplier Notes:										

PC-0731, TC-0508, MS-0096 and TC-054501-76 Imported Item Lot: Tree Removal (Over 6 Inch To 12 Inch Caliper)								
Supplier	Unit Price	ce Qty/Unit Total Price Attch. Doc						
Wynn Construction Co., Inc	First Offer - \$600.00	3 / each	\$1,800.00		Y			
Product Code:	Supplier Product Code:							
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:						
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$1,000.00	3 / each	\$3,000.00		Y			

Product Code: Agency Notes:

#### PC-0731, TC-0508, MS-0096 and TC-0545--01-77 Imported Item Lot: Temporary Sediment Filter Supplier Unit Price Qty/Unit **Total Price** Attch. Docs Rudy Construction Co. First Offer - \$200.00 19 / each \$3,800.00 Υ Product Code: Supplier Product Code: Agency Notes: Supplier Notes: Wynn Construction Co., Inc First Offer - \$600.00 19 / each \$11,400.00 Υ Supplier Product Code: Product Code: Supplier Notes: Agency Notes:

PC-0731, TC-0508, MS-0096 and TC-0545–01-78 Imported Item Lot: Temporary Silt Fence										
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs					
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$3.00	1413 / linear foot	\$4,239.00		Y					
Product Code: Supplier Product Code:										
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:								
Wynn Construction Co., Inc	First Offer - \$5.00	1413 / linear foot	\$7,065.00		Y					
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:								
Agency Notes: Supplier Notes:										

PC-0731, TC-0508, MS-0096 and TC-0545–01-79 Imported Item Lot: Odot Design 3 Std Inlet										
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit Total Price Attch. D								
Wynn Construction Co., Inc	First Offer - \$9,000.00	1 / each	\$9,000.00		Y					
Product Code: Supplier Product Code:										
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:								
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$13,500.00	1 / each	\$13,500.00		Y					
Product Code:		Supplier Product Cod	e:							
Agency Notes: Supplier Notes:										

PC-0731, TC-0508, MS-0096 and TC-054501-80 Imported Item Lot: Water Valve Box Adjust To Grade										
Supplier	Unit Price	e Qty/Unit Total Price Attch. D								
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$400.00	3 / each	\$1,200.00		Y					
Product Code: Supplier Product Code:										
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:								
Wynn Construction Co., Inc	First Offer - \$400.00	3 / each	\$1,200.00		Y					
Product Code:		Supplier Product Cod	e:							
Agency Notes: Supplier Notes:										

PC-0731, TC-0508, MS-0096 and TC-054501-81 Imported Item Lot: Relocate Water Meter										
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs					
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$2,500.00	3 / each	\$7,500.00		Y					
Product Code: Supplier Product Code:										
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:								
Wynn Construction Co., Inc	First Offer - \$3,700.00	3 / each	\$11,100.00		Y					
Product Code: Supplier Product Code:										
Agency Notes: Supplier Notes:										

PC-0731, TC-0508, MS-0096 and TC-054501-82 Imported Item Lot: Adjust Sprinkler Control Valve To Grade								
Supplier         Unit Price         Qty/Unit         Total Price         Attch.         Docs								
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$400.00	3 / each	\$1,200.00		Y			
Product Code:		Supplier Product Cod	e:					
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:						

PC-0731, TC-0508, 0096 and TC-0545 - N	City of Oklahon its Trus	,			
Wynn Construction Co., Inc	First Offer - \$950.00	3 / each	\$2,850.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Cod	e:		
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			

PC-0731, TC-0508, MS-0096 and TC-054501-83 Imported Item Lot: 2" Traffic Signal Conduit (Trenched)									
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs				
Wynn Construction Co., Inc	First Offer - \$53.00	170 / linear foot	\$9,010.00		Y				
Product Code: Supplier Product Code:									
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:							
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$54.00	170 / linear foot	\$9,180.00		Y				
Product Code: Supplier Product Code:									
Agency Notes: Supplier Notes:									

PC-0731, TC-0508, MS-0096 and TC-0545–01-84 Imported Item Lot: 3" Traffic Signal Conduit (Bored)										
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs					
Wynn Construction Co., Inc	First Offer - \$65.00	340 / linear foot	\$22,100.00		Y					
Product Code: Supplier Product Code:										
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:								
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$66.00	340 / linear foot	\$22,440.00		Y					
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:								
Agency Notes: Supplier Notes:										

PC-0731, TC-0508, MS-0096 and TC-054501-85 Imported Item Lot: Structural Concrete										
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit Total Price Attch. Do								
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$3,000.00	6 / cubic yard	\$18,000.00		Y					
Product Code:	Supplier Product Code:									
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:								
Wynn Construction Co., Inc	First Offer - \$3,000.00	6 / cubic yard	\$18,000.00		Y					
Product Code:		Supplier Product Cod	e:							
Agency Notes: Supplier Notes:										

PC-0731, TC-0508, MS-0096 and TC-054501-86 Imported Item Lot: 2/C Shielded Loop Detector Lead-In Cable										
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs					
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$1.80	1590 / linear foot	\$2,862.00		Y					
Product Code:	Supplier Product Code:									
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:								
Wynn Construction Co., Inc	First Offer - \$2.00	1590 / linear foot	\$3,180.00		Y					
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:								
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:								

PC-0731, TC-0508, MS-0096 and TC-054501-87 Imported Item Lot: 5/C Traffic Signal Electrical Cable										
Supplier		Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs				
Rudy Construction Co.		First Offer - \$6.00	1620 / linear foot	\$9,720.00		Y				
Product Code:			Supplier Product Code:							
Agency Notes:			Supplier Notes:							
Wynn Construction Co., Inc		First Offer - \$12.00	1620 / linear foot	\$19,440.00		Y				
Product Code:			Supplier Product Code:							
Agency Notes: Supplier Notes:										

PC-0731, TC-0508, MS-0096 and TC-054501-88 Imported Item Lot: (1 Conductor) (Awg No. 10) Elect.Cond.										
Supplier         Unit Price         Qty/Unit         Total Price         Attch.         Dot										
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$3.60	1500 / linear foot	\$5,400.00		Y					
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:								

bid #PC-0731, TC-0508, MS-0096 and TC-0545 - N					
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Wynn Construction Co., Inc	First Offer - \$6.00	00 1500 / linear foot \$9,000.00		Y	
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			

PC-0731, TC-0508, MS-0096 and TC-054501-89 Imported Item Lot: Pedestrian Push Button & Sign										
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs					
Wynn Construction Co., Inc	First Offer - \$2,200.00	8 / each	\$17,600.00		Y					
Product Code:	Supplier Product Code:									
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:								
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$2,220.00	8 / each	\$17,760.00		Y					
Product Code:		Supplier Product Cod	e:							
Agency Notes: Supplier Notes:										

PC-0731, TC-0508, MS-0096 and TC-054501-90 Imported Item Lot: Pedestrian Pole With 10' Mounting Height										
Supplier	Unit Price	ce Qty/Unit Total Price Attch.								
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$1,500.00	8 / each	\$12,000.00		Y					
Product Code:	Supplier Product Code:									
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:								
Wynn Construction Co., Inc	First Offer - \$1,500.00	8 / each	\$12,000.00		Y					
Product Code:		Supplier Product Cod	e:							
Agency Notes: Supplier Notes:										

PC-0731, TC-0508, MS-0096 and TC-054501-91 Imported Item Lot: Pull Box (Size I)										
Supplier	Unit Price Qty/Unit Total Price Attch. Do									
Wynn Construction Co., Inc	First Offer - \$2,700.00	3 / each	\$8,100.00		Y					
Product Code:	Supplier Product Code:									
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:								
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$2,760.00	3 / each	\$8,280.00		Y					
Product Code:		Supplier Product Cod	e:							
supplier Notes:										

PC-0731, TC-0508, MS-0096 and TC-054501-92 Imported Item Lot: Pull Box (Size Ii)										
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs					
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$3,000.00	4 / each	\$12,000.00		Y					
Product Code:	Supplier Product Code:									
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:								
Wynn Construction Co., Inc	First Offer - \$3,000.00	4 / each	\$12,000.00		Y					
Product Code:		Supplier Product Cod	e:							
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:								

PC-0731, TC-0508, MS-0096 and TC-054501-93 Imported Item Lot: Remove & Reset Junction Box									
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs				
Wynn Construction Co., Inc	First Offer - \$2,400.00	3 / each	\$7,200.00		Y				
Product Code:	Supplier Product Code:								
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:							
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$4,000.00	3 / each	\$12,000.00		Y				
Product Code:		Supplier Product Cod	e:						
Agency Notes: Supplier Notes:									

PC-0731, TC-0508, MS-0096 and TC-054501-94 Imported Item Lot: Remove & Reset Existing Signs									
Supplier	Total Price	Attch.	Docs						
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$300.00	1 / each	\$300.00		Y				

bid #PC-0731, TC-0508,         City of Oklahon           MS-0096 and TC-0545 - N         its Trus		3			
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code Supplier Notes:	2:		
Wynn Construction Co., Inc	First Offer - \$900.00	1 / each	\$900.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code Supplier Notes:	2:	·	

PC-0731, TC-0508, MS-0096 and TC-054501-95 Imported Item Lot: Remove & Reset Traf. Sig. Equipment									
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs				
Wynn Construction Co., Inc	First Offer - \$41,000.00	1 / lump sum	\$41,000.00		Y				
Product Code:	Supplier Product Code:								
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:							
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$42,000.00	1 / lump sum	\$42,000.00		Y				
Product Code:		Supplier Product Cod	e:						
gency Notes: Supplier Notes:									

PC-0731, TC-0508, MS-0096 and TC-054501-96 Imported Item Lot: Removal Of Structures And Obstructions									
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs				
Wynn Construction Co., Inc	First Offer - \$17,000.00	1 / lump sum	\$17,000.00		Y				
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:							
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:							
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$50,000.00	1 / lump sum	\$50,000.00		Y				
Product Code:		Supplier Product Cod	e:						
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:							

PC-0731, TC-0508, MS-0096 and TC-054501-97 Imported Item Lot: Remove And Reset Traffic Signal Pole									
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs				
Wynn Construction Co., Inc	First Offer - \$83,000.00	1 / lump sum	\$83,000.00		Y				
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:							
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:							
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$84,000.00	1 / lump sum	\$84,000.00		Y				
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:							
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:							

PC-0731, TC-0508, MS-0096 and TC-054501-98 Imported Item Lot: Sheet Aluminum Signs									
Supplier         Unit Price         Qty/Unit         Total Price         Attch.         E									
Wynn Construction Co., Inc	First Offer - \$50.00	7 / square foot	\$350.00		Y				
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:							
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:							
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$138.00	7 / square foot	\$966.00		Y				
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:							
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:							

PC-0731, TC-0508, MS-0096 and TC-054501-99 Imported Item Lot: (PI)Detection System (Radar) / lump sum									
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs				
Wynn Construction Co., Inc	First Offer - \$137,000.00	1 / lump sum	\$137,000.00		Y				
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:							
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:							
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$138,000.00	1 / lump sum	\$138,000.00		Y				
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:							
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:							

PC-0731, TC-0508, MS-0096 and TC-054501-100 Imported Item Lot: Traffic Strip (Multi-Polymer) (24 Inch)								
Supplier	Supplier Unit Price Qty/Unit Total Price Attch. Docs							

ŧPC-0731, TC-0508, 0096 and TC-0545 - Ν		City of Oklaho its Tr	,			
Rudy Construction Co.		First Offer - \$14.50	610 / linear foot	\$8,845.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:				
Agency Notes:			Supplier Notes:			
Wynn Construction Co., Inc		First Offer - \$18.00	610 / linear foot	\$10,980.00		Y
Product Code:			Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:			Supplier Notes:			

PC-0731, TC-0508, MS-0096 and TC-054501-101 Imported Item Lot: Superpave Type S3										
Supplier	Unit Price Qty/Unit Total Price Attch. Docs									
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$200.00	66 / ton	\$13,200.00		Y					
Product Code: Supplier Product Code:										
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:								
Wynn Construction Co., Inc	First Offer - \$288.00	66 / ton	\$19,008.00		Y					
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:								
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:								

PC-0731, TC-0508, MS-0096 and TC-054501-102 Imported Item Lot: Superpave Type S4										
Supplier	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs						
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$300.00	33 / ton	\$9,900.00		Y					
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:								
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:								
Wynn Construction Co., Inc	First Offer - \$324.00	33 / ton	\$10,692.00		Y					
Product Code:		Supplier Product Cod	e:							
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:								

PC-0731, TC-0508, MS-0096 and TC-054501-103 Imported Item Lot: Tack Coat										
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs					
Wynn Construction Co., Inc	First Offer - \$6.00	9 / gallon	\$54.00		Y					
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:								
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:								
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$10.00	9 / gallon	\$90.00		Y					
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code	2:							
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:								

PC-0731, TC-0508, MS-0096 and TC-054501-104 Imported Item Lot: Sheet Aluminum Signs										
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs					
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$55.00	300 / square foot	\$16,500.00		Y					
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:								
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:								
Wynn Construction Co., Inc	First Offer - \$65.00	300 / square foot	\$19,500.00		Y					
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:								
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:								

PC-0731, TC-0508, MS-0096 and TC-054501-105 Imported Item Lot: 1 3/4" Square Post										
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs					
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$30.00	850 / linear foot	\$25,500.00		Y					
Product Code:	Supplier Product Code:									
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:								
Wynn Construction Co., Inc	First Offer - \$35.00	850 / linear foot	\$29,750.00		Y					
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:								
Agency Notes: Supplier Notes:										

PC-0731, TC-0508, MS-0096 and TC-0545--01-106 Imported Item Lot: Traffic Stripe (Multi-Polymer) (4-Inch)

bid #PC-0731, TC-0508, MS-0096 and TC-0545 - N

#### City of Oklahoma City and its Trusts

-0000 and 10-00+0 - N	10 1	10313			
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$1.50	1370 / linear foot	\$2,055.00		Y
Product Code:	Supplier Product Code:				
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Wynn Construction Co., Inc	First Offer - \$2.00	1370 / linear foot	\$2,740.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			

PC-0731, TC-0508, MS-0096 and TC-054501-107 Imported Item Lot: Traffic Stripe (Multi-Polymer) (8-Inch)								
Supplier		Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs		
Rudy Construction Co.		First Offer - \$2.50	9520 / linear foot	\$23,800.00		Y		
Product Code:			Supplier Product Code:					
Agency Notes:			Supplier Notes:					
Wynn Construction Co., Inc		First Offer - \$3.00	9520 / linear foot	\$28,560.00		Y		
Product Code:			Supplier Product Code:					
Agency Notes:			Supplier Notes:					

PC-0731, TC-0508, MS-0096 and TC-054501-108 Imported Item Lot: Traffic Stripe (Multi-Polymer) (Arrows)								
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs			
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$150.00	73 / each	\$10,950.00		Y			
Product Code: Supplier Product Code:								
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:						
Wynn Construction Co., Inc	First Offer - \$180.00	73 / each	\$13,140.00		Y			
Product Code:		Supplier Product Cod	e:					
Agency Notes: Supplier Notes:								

PC-0731, TC-0508, MS-0096 and TC-054501-109 Imported Item Lot: Traffic Stripe (Multi-Polymer) (24-Inch)								
Supplier		Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs		
Rudy Construction Co.		First Offer - \$14.50	1210 / linear foot	\$17,545.00		Y		
Product Code:			Supplier Product Code:					
Agency Notes:			Supplier Notes:					
Wynn Construction Co., Inc		First Offer - \$18.00	1210 / linear foot	\$21,780.00		Y		
Product Code:			Supplier Product Code:					
Agency Notes:			Supplier Notes:					

PC-0731, TC-0508, MS-0096 and TC-054501-110 Imported Item Lot: Traffic Stripe (Multi-Polymer) (Sharrow square yardmbol)								
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs			
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$500.00	102 / each	\$51,000.00		Y			
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:						
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:						
Wynn Construction Co., Inc	First Offer - \$600.00	102 / each	\$61,200.00		Y			
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code	2:					
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:						

PC-0731, TC-0508, MS-0096 and TC-054501-111 Imported Item Lot: Traffic Stripe (Multi-Polymer) (Bike square yardmbol)								
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs			
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$500.00	6 / each	\$3,000.00		Y			
Product Code: Supplier Product Code			e:					
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:						
Wynn Construction Co., Inc	First Offer - \$600.00	6 / each	\$3,600.00		Y			
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code	e:					
Agency Notes: Supplier Notes:								

bid #PC-0731, TC-0508, MS-0096 and TC-0545 - N

#### City of Oklahoma City and its Trusts

PC-0731, TC-0508, MS-0096 and TC-0545–01-112 Imported Item Lot: Traffic Stripe (Multi-Polymer) (Green For Bike Box)								
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs			
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$20.00	2200 / square foot	\$44,000.00		Y			
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:						
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:						
Wynn Construction Co., Inc	First Offer - \$23.00	2200 / square foot	\$50,600.00		Y			
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:						
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:						

PC-0731, TC-0508, MS-0096 and TC-054501-113 Imported Item Lot: Black Contrast For Sharrow Backgrounds							
Supplier		Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs	
Rudy Construction Co.		First Offer - \$20.00	4080 / square foot	\$81,600.00		Y	
Product Code:			Supplier Product Code:				
Agency Notes:			Supplier Notes:				
Wynn Construction Co., Inc		First Offer - \$23.00	4080 / square foot	\$93,840.00		Y	
Product Code:			Supplier Product Code:				
Agency Notes:			Supplier Notes:				

PC-0731, TC-0508, MS-0096 and TC-054501-114 Imported Item Lot: Preformed Thermoplastic Pavement Material Green							
Supplier		Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs	
Rudy Construction Co.		First Offer - \$22.00	1500 / square foot	\$33,000.00		Y	
Product Code:			Supplier Product Code:				
Agency Notes:			Supplier Notes:				
Wynn Construction Co., Inc		First Offer - \$26.00	1500 / square foot	\$39,000.00		Y	
Product Code:			Supplier Product Code:				
Agency Notes:			Supplier Notes:				

PC-0731, TC-0508, MS-0096 and TC-054501-115 Imported Item Lot: Preformed Thermoplastic Pavement Material Black							
Supplier		Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs	
Rudy Construction Co.		First Offer - \$22.00	6240 / square foot	\$137,280.00		Y	
Product Code:			Supplier Product Code:				
Agency Notes:			Supplier Notes:				
Wynn Construction Co., Inc		First Offer - \$26.00	6240 / square foot	\$162,240.00		Y	
Product Code:			Supplier Product Code:				
Agency Notes:			Supplier Notes:				

PC-0731, TC-0508, MS-0096 and TC-054501-116 Imported Item Lot: Remove Traffic Stripe (4")								
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs			
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$1.50	1800 / linear foot	\$2,700.00		Y			
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:						
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:						
Wynn Construction Co., Inc	First Offer - \$2.00	1800 / linear foot	\$3,600.00		Y			
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:						
Agency Notes: Supplier Notes:								

PC-0731, TC-0508, MS-0096 and TC-054501-117 Imported Item Lot: Remove Traffic Stripe (24")								
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs			
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$8.00	50 / linear foot	\$400.00		Y			
Product Code:	Supplier Product Code:							
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:						
Wynn Construction Co., Inc	First Offer - \$9.00	50 / linear foot	\$450.00		Y			
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:						
Agency Notes: Supplier Notes:								

PC-0731, TC-0508, MS-0096 and TC-0545–01-118 Imported Item Lot: Remove Traffic Stripe (Arrows)								
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs			
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$80.00	20 / each	\$1,600.00		Y			
Product Code: Supplier Product Code:								
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:						
Wynn Construction Co., Inc	First Offer - \$95.00	20 / each	\$1,900.00		Y			
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code	e:					
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:						

PC-0731, TC-0508, MS-0096 and TC-054501-119 Imported Item Lot: Delineachtors								
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs			
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$130.00	50 / each	\$6,500.00		Y			
Product Code:	Supplier Product Code:							
Agency Notes:	Supplier Notes:							
Wynn Construction Co., Inc	First Offer - \$150.00	50 / each	\$7,500.00		Y			
Product Code:	Supplier Product Code:							
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:						

PC-0731, TC-0508, MS-0096 and TC-054501-120 Imported Item Lot: 5" Concrete Sidewalk								
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs			
Wynn Construction Co., Inc	First Offer - \$88.00	5200 / square yard	\$457,600.00		Y			
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:						
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:						
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$90.00	5200 / square yard	\$468,000.00		Y			
Product Code:	Supplier Product Code:							
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:						

PC-0731, TC-0508, MS-0096 and TC-054501-121 Imported Item Lot: Sidewalk Removal								
Supplier		Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs		
Wynn Construction Co., Inc First Offer - \$7.00			900 / square yard \$6,300.00 <b>Y</b>					
Product Code:			Supplier Product Code:					
Agency Notes:			Supplier Notes:					
Rudy Construction Co.		First Offer - \$15.00	900 / square yard	\$13,500.00		Y		
Product Code:			Supplier Product Code:					
Agency Notes:			Supplier Notes:					

PC-0731, TC-0508, MS-0096 and TC-054501-122 Imported Item Lot: Solid Slab Sodding								
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs			
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$5.00	1100 / square yard	\$5,500.00		Y			
Product Code: Supplier Product Code:								
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:						
Wynn Construction Co., Inc	First Offer - \$6.00	1100 / square yard	\$6,600.00		Y			
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:						
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:						

### **Supplier Totals**

f Wynn Const	ruction Co., Inc	\$3,33	20,480.50	(122/122 items)
Bid Contact	Rick Thompson bid@wynnconstruction.com Ph 405-753-1120			rth Eastern Ave. a City, OK 73131
Qualifications	OKC PRE-QUALIFIED CONTRACTORS			

Agency Notes	:	Supplier Notes:	Head Attch:
f Rudy Const	ruction Co.	\$4,128,706.50 (122/122 items)	
Bid Contact	Doug Walker ppratt@rudyconstruction.com Ph 405-478-9900	Address <b>3101 NE 63rd Street</b> Oklahoma City, OK 73121	
Qualifications	OKC PRE-QUALIFIED CONTRACTORS		
Agency Notes	:	Supplier Notes:	Head Attch:

\*\*All bids/proposals submitted for the designated project are reflected on this tabulation sheet. However, the listing of the bid/proposal on this tabulation sheet shall not be construed as a comment on the responsiveness of such bid/proposal or as any indication that the agency accepts such bid/proposal as being responsive. The agency will make a determination as to the responsiveness of the vendor responses submitted based upon compliance with all applicable laws, purchasing guidelines and project documents, including but not limited to the project specifications and contract documents. The agency will notify the successful vendor upon award of the contract and, as according to the law, all bid/proposal responses received may be available for inspection at that time.

THE BID COMMITTEE WILL MEET IN THE CITY CLERK'S CONFERENCE ROOM, 200 N. WALKER 2ND FLOOR, MUNICIPAL BUILDING, AT 10:00 A.M. OR LATER.

# Bid #OCWUT 18-23 - Powdered Activated Carbon

Creation Dat	e Apr2	7, 2023	End D	ate	Jun 21, 2023	3 10:00:00 AN	I CDT
Start Date	Мау	3, 2023 8:03:06 AM CDT	Awarc	led Date	Not Yet Awa	arded	
CarbPure T	echnolo	gy, LLC					\$1,588.00
Bid Contact	Oscar V	elasquez		Add	ress <b>1460 W (</b>	Canal Ct Suit	e 100
		<u> &lt;@carbpure.com</u>			Littleton	n, CO 80120	
	Ph 720-2	259-5931					
Bid Notes	Please s	ee attached uploaded document	s on Line 1 CarbPւ	ıre L, Priı	mary Bid, ful	l truckload o	lelivery
	1. Cove	Letter					
	2. NSF 6	1 Certificate					
		Pure's Safety Data Sheet					
	4. Carbl	Pure's current W9					
		Pure's current COI for the city of C	-				
		Pure's Bid Pricing Agreement Forn	n & Non-Discrimin	ation Ag	greement		
		Pure's Non-Collusion Affidavit					
		Pure's Exceptions and Clarification	าร				
		Pure's Corporate Resolution					
		Pure L's Technical Data Sheet					
	11. Cark	Pure L's Certificate of Analysis					
	Please s	ee attached documents on the Ca	arbPure HRA offer	line			
	1. Carbl	Pure HRA's Technical Data Sheet					
	2. Carbl	Pure HRA's Certificate of Analysis					
		Pure TRA's Technical Data Sheet Pure TRA's Certificate of Analysis					
Agency Note	s:						ploaded documents on Line
					re L, Primary Bi	d, full truckloa	d delivery
				1. Cover L	.etter Certificate		
					re's Safety Data	a Sheet	
					re's current W		
							f Oklahoma City
					-	Agreement Fo	orm & Non-Discrimination
				Agreemer	nt ire's Non-Collus	tion Affidav <i>i</i> t	
					re's Exceptions		ons
					re's Corporate		
				10. CarbP	ure L's Technic	al Data Sheet	
				11. CarbP	ure L's Certifica	ate of Analysis	
				Please see	e attached doci	uments on the	CarbPure HRA offer line
					re HRA's Techr		
				2. CarbPu	re HRA's Certif	icate of Analys	S
				Please see	e attached dori	uments on the	CarbPure TRA offer line
					re TRA's Techn		
				2. CarbPu	re TRA's Certifi	cate of Analysi	5
ltem #		Line Item			Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price
OCWUT 18-2	3–01-01	Powdered Activated	Carbon - First Offer		\$1,588.00	1 / ton	\$1,588.00
Product Cod	e:			Supplier	Product Code:	CarbPure L	

Supplier Notes: Primary bid is for CarbPure L full truckload of

	Alt 2 \$1,900.00	1 / ton	\$1,900.00
Product Code: Agency Notes:	for CarbPure HRA is attac	te no. 1 - Full T s. The Technica ched Data pro alues will vary o	ruck load Delivery of al Data Sheet and the COA wided is from CarbPure's lot depending on lot number,

Alt 3	3 \$2,140.00 1 / ton \$2,140.	<u></u>
Product Code: Agency Notes:	3       \$2,140.00       17 ton       \$2,140.00         Supplier Product Code: CarbPure HRA         Supplier Notes: Alternate no. 1 - Half/partial Truck load Delivery approximately 15,000 lbs	
Alt 4 Product Code: Agency Notes:	4       \$2,760.00       1 / ton       \$2,760.         Supplier Product Code: CarbPure TRA       Supplier Notes: Alternate no. 2 - Full Truckload Delivery of approximately 30,000 lbs. The Technical Data Sheet and the CO/for CarbPure TRA is attached. Data provided is from CarbPure's number 17141. Actual values will vary depending on lot number but will remain in the required specifications provided above.	۹ ot

Product Code:	Alt 5		1 / ton	\$2,980.00
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes: Alterna approximately 15,000 lb:	te no. 2 - Half/	4 partial Truckload Delivery of
Cabot Norit Americas Inc.				\$1,630.00

# Bid Contact Sally Adkisson

### acsalesna@norit.com

Ph 903-935-4751

### Address P.O. Box 790 3200 University Avenue (75670) Marshall, TX 75671

Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
ltem #	Line Item	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	
OCWUT 18-23-01-01	Powdered Activated Carbon - First Offer	\$1,630.00	1 / ton	\$1,630.00	

#### Supplier Product Code: HYDRODARCO B Supplier Notes:

Address 22 Innovation Drive Gillette, WY 82716

We must take one exception to the bid documents  $\tilde{A}$  ch  $\hat{A}$  The form  $\tilde{A}$  ch  $\hat{A}$  Contractor/Vendor Background checks for access to or work in City and Trust Buildings and structures  $\tilde{A}$  ch  $\hat{A}$ . We cannot agree to this form as we do not anticipate our drivers having to access any buildings or structures. Background checks are conducted pre-employment on our drivers. If this is a problem and you anticipate they will need to access these buildings and structures, we can discuss alternative contract terms.

#### **Atlas Carbon**

## Bid Contact **Joe McClung** jmcclung@atlascarl

jmcclung@atlascarbonllc.com Ph 307-680-4375

Agency Notes: **Supplier Notes:** Item # Line Item **Unit Price** Qty/Unit **Total Price** OCWUT 18-23-01-01 Powdered Activated Carbon - First Offer \$1,859.96 1/ton \$1,859.96 **Product Code:** Supplier Product Code: Agency Notes: Supplier Notes: Price per pound is \$0.92998, or \$1,859.96 per ton.

#### **Carbon Activated Corp** \$2,500.00 **Bid Contact Dale Kerr** Address 250 E. Manville Street joseph@activatedcarbon.com Compton, CA 90220 Ph 310-885-4555 Qualifications MBE CARBON DESCRIPTION RUWA-PL1500 is a premium wood based activated carbon for treatment and purification **Bid Notes** of potable water. RUWA-PL1500 provides excellent taste, odor and TOC removal capabilities, ensuring cleaner and better tasting water. Its superior methylisoborneol (MIB) and Geosmin reduction performance ensures greater flexibility and performance in a wide range of raw waters. It is widely used to reduce products in chlorinated distribution systems. It is also proven in the removal of synthetic organics, like the herbicide, atrazine. Plus, RUWA-PL1500 is a cost-effective product for the production of quality water, allowing the use of a lower carbon dose. The particle size and lower density provide excellent water contact and suspendability, while minimizing any carry-over to the filters. The broad range of pore sizes allows for more rapid adsorption, critical in applications where contact time before settling is limited. RUWA-PL1500 meets ANSI/AWWA B 600-05, and is Certified to NSF/ ANSI Standard 61. RUWA-PL1500 meets the food grade quality standards for activated carbon as defined in the most recent edition of Food Chemicals Codex. Supplier Notes: CARBON DESCRIPTION RUWA-PL1500 is a premium Agency Notes: wood based activated carbon for treatment and purification of potable water. RUWA-PL1500 provides excellent taste, odor and TOC removal capabilities, ensuring cleaner and better tasting water. Its superior methylisoborneol (MIB) and Geosmin reduction performance ensures greater flexibility and performance in a wide range of raw waters. It is widely used to reduce

\$1,859.96

ltem #	Line Item		Unit Price	Qty/U	Init	Total Price	
OCWUT 18-23-01-01	Powdered Activated Carbon - First Offer		\$2,500.00	1 / ton	n	\$2,500.00	
Product Code: Agency Notes:			Supplier Product Code: RUWA-PL500 Supplier Notes: RUWA-PL500 sample was sent as instructed. Activated carbon as defined in the most recent edition of Food Chemicals Codex				
Donau Carbon						\$2,637.00	
Bid Contact <b>Brian Hacker</b> <u>brian.hacker@donau-carbon.com</u> Ph 407-364-5151			Address <b>551 N US HWY 41</b> DUNNELLON, FL 34432				
Agency Notes:			Supplier Notes:				
Item #	Line Item		Unit P	rice	Qty/Unit	Total Price	
OCWUT 18-23-01-01	Powdered Activated Carbon - Fir	st Offer	\$2,63	7.00	1 / ton	\$2,637.00	
Product Code: Agency Notes:			Supplier Product Code: Watercarb-800 Supplier Notes:				
Calgon Carbon Corporation						\$4,840.00	
Bid Contact <b>Kimberly Cain</b> <u>mbu@calgoncarbon.com</u> Ph 412-787-6702 Fax 412-787-6682			Address <b>3000 GSK Drive</b> Moon Township, PA 15108				
Agency Notes:			Supplier Notes:				
Item #	Line Item		Unit P	rice	Qty/Unit	Total Price	
OCWUT 18-23-01-01	Powdered Activated Carbon - Fir	st Offer	\$4,84	.00 ·	1 / ton	\$4,840.00	
Product Code: Agency Notes:			Supplier Product ( Supplier Notes: Pr OR STATE SALES TA	rice does	s NOT INC	LUDE ANY APPLICABLE LOCAL	

Tresha Williams	Chad Harrison	- Tim Alvarez		
City Clerk	Purchasing Agent			
City Clerk	Fulchasing Agent	Auditor		

**THE BID COMMITTEE DOES NOT REJECT OR ACCEPT BIDS.** The noting or failing to note on the bid tabulation any defect by the Bid Committee is not conclusive of the validity, regularity, completeness or legality of any bid. Questions regarding bid defects or irregularities should be directed to the Municipal Counselor's Office at (405) 297-2451.